ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

1/7/2025 4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE

1/7/2025 2200 BLOCK WILKE RD AMBULANCE CALL

1/7/2025 3600 BLOCK BOBOLINK AMBULANCE CALL
LN

1/7/2025 3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

1/7/2025 1700 BLOCK WINNETKA SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CIR

1/7/2025 2800 BLOCK GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/7/2025 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK
GROVE RD

1/7/2025 2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

1/7/2025 2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

1/7/2025 3100 BLOCK OWL DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/7/2025 3900 BLOCK OWL DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/7/2025 3200 BLOCK CENTRAL RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/7/2025 5400 BLOCK ASTOR LN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/7/2025 62/MARKETPLACE TRAFFIC STOP

1/7/2025 3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD

1/7/2025 NB 53/62 TRAFFIC STOP

1/7/2025 3900 BLOCK MEADOW DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/7/2025 900 BLOCK CARNEGIE ST ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/7/2025 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

1/7/2025 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

1/7/2025 4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RD

1/9/2025 8:19:01 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/7/2025

1/7/2025
1/7/2025
1/7/2025
1/7/2025
1/7/2025

1/7/2025

1/7/2025
1/7/2025

1/7/2025

1/7/2025
1/7/12025
1/7/2025

1/7/2025

1/7/2025
1/7/2025

1/7/2025

1/7/12025
1/7/2025

1/7/2025

1/7/2025

RMP25-000037
RMP25-000036

RMP25-000038

RMP25-000039

RMP25-000040

RMP25-000041

RMP25-000042

APPROX LOC: 2800 GOLF
RD

4100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE
HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE
2900 BLOCK STORK CT
EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD
100 BLOCK

HONEYSUCKLE CT

3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK
LN

2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
4600 BLOCK TALL OAKS
LN

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

500 BLOCK CROSSING CT
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
2600 BLOCK PLUM

GROVE RD

1200 BLOCK CARNEGIE
ST

4700 BLOCK FAIRFAX AVE
APPROX LOC: S OLD
WILKE RD

400 BLOCK COLLEGE
CROSSING

4800 BLOCK EUCLID AVE
5600 BLOCK NEW WILKE
RD

APPROX LOC: 1327 GOLF
RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

TRAFFIC STOP

ACCIDENT
ACCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL

STATION REPORT

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

INVESTIGATION

AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ELEVATOR TEST CALL

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

STATION REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP

STATION REPORT

PREMISES CHECK
UNWANTED SUBJECT

TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/9/2025 8:19:01 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
1/7/2025 4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF AMBULANCE CALL
RD
1/7/2025 RMP25-000043 ALGONQUIN RD / VIOL OF VILLAGE CITATION ISSUED
CARRIAGEWAY DR ORDINANCE
1/7/2025 4000 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN AMBULANCE CALL
1/7/2025 2200 BLOCK EASTMAN ST AMBULANCE CALL
1/7/2025 2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN AMBULANCE CALL
RD
1/7/2025 4800 BLOCK WEBER DR AMBULANCE CALL
1/7/2025 RMP25-000044 EB ALGONQUIN WO RT53 ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/7/2025 1600 BLOCK HICKS RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2025 5200 BLOCK FRAUD ACTIVITY NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
CARRIAGEWAY DR
1/7/2025 APPROX LOC: 1911 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
1/7/2025 3300 BLOCK TOLLVIEW 911 ABAN WITH PD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR RESPONSE
1/7/2025 2700 BLOCK GEORGE CT AMBULANCE CALL
1/7/12025 5500 BLOCK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CARRIAGEWAY DR

1/9/2025 8:19:01 AM



