



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/7/2025		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2025		2200 BLOCK WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/7/2025		3600 BLOCK BOBOLINK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/7/2025		3300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2025		1700 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2025		2800 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	
1/7/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2025		2600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2025		3100 BLOCK OWL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2025		3900 BLOCK OWL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2025		3200 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2025		5400 BLOCK ASTOR LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2025		62/MARKETPLACE	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/7/2025		3300 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/7/2025		NB 53/62	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/7/2025		3900 BLOCK MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2025		900 BLOCK CARNEGIE ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/7/2025		APPROX LOC: 2800 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/7/2025	RMP25-000037	4100 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/7/2025	RMP25-000036	HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/7/2025		2900 BLOCK STORK CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/7/2025	RMP25-000038	EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/7/2025		100 BLOCK HONEYSUCKLE CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/7/2025		3400 BLOCK BOBOLINK LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/7/2025		2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/7/2025		4600 BLOCK TALL OAKS LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2025	RMP25-000039	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/7/2025		500 BLOCK CROSSING CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/7/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2025		2600 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/7/2025		1200 BLOCK CARNEGIE ST	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2025	RMP25-000040	4700 BLOCK FAIRFAX AVE	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/7/2025		APPROX LOC: S OLD WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/7/2025	RMP25-000041	400 BLOCK COLLEGE CROSSING	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/7/2025		4800 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2025	RMP25-000042	5600 BLOCK NEW WILKE RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/7/2025		APPROX LOC: 1327 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/7/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/7/2025		4200 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/7/2025	RMP25-000043	ALGONQUIN RD / CARRIAGEWAY DR	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	CITATION ISSUED
1/7/2025		4000 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/7/2025		2200 BLOCK EASTMAN ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/7/2025		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/7/2025		4800 BLOCK WEBER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/7/2025	RMP25-000044	EB ALGONQUIN WO RT53	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/7/2025		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2025		5200 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	FRAUD ACTIVITY	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/7/2025		APPROX LOC: 1911 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/7/2025		3300 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/7/2025		2700 BLOCK GEORGE CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/7/2025		5500 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT